

**COUNTY OF LAKE Health Services Department Public Health Division** 922 Bevins Court Lakeport, California 95453-9739 Telephone 707/263-1090 FAX 707/263-4395



**Denise Pomeroy** Health Services Director

Gary Pace, MD Health Officer

Carolyn Holladay, PHN Public Health Nursing Director

Iyesha Miller Public Health Program Manager

## Promoting an Optimal State of Wellness in Lake County

## PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Seventh Case of COVID-19 Identified in Lake County Gary Pace MD, MPH

Lake County, CA (April 30, 2020) – A seventh case of COVID-19 has been confirmed in Lake County. The person had contact with an identified case outside of the county, and they have mild symptoms and are currently isolating at home.

No further information will be given, in order to protect the person's identity.

In order to decrease the entrance and the spread of the virus in our area, we again encourage people to stay at home except for essential activities, and to use facial coverings when outside of the house.

For Lake County-specific Coronavirus information, please continue to visit the Lake County Health Services Department's website, http://health.co.lake.ca.us.

The Lake County Coronavirus Response Hub has additional valuable resources: https://lake-co-ca-coronavirus-response-lakecoca.hub.arcgis.com/

If you still have questions, send an email request: MHOAC@lakecountyca.gov.

You can also call during business hours: 707-263-8174

Gary Pace MD, MPH